



**NOTICE TO PROCEED**

**MR. RAFFY P. AUSTRIA**  
 Authorized Managing Officer  
 RAK Trading and Construction  
 Purok Magalang, Brgy. Sta. Monica,  
 Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Sir:

The Contract having been approved, Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the Contract No. R4B-PALJMO-BTNGBTNG-33.369M-CY23-001 for the **CALAMITY REPAIR OF BATANG-BATANG RIS: CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AND CANAL LINING** located at Narra, Palawan within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>A.</b>	<b>SLOPE PROTECTION (TERRUVIAN DAM)</b>				
1	Class "A" Concrete	cu.m.	638.05	12,200.00	7,784,210.00
2	Grouted Riprap	cu.m.	1,731.90	6,750.00	11,690,325.00
3	Reinforcing Steel Bars				
3.a.	Furnishing & Stockpiling	kgs.	20,084.70	70.00	1,405,929.00
3.b.	Cut, Bend, & Placing	kgs.	20,084.70	17.50	351,482.25
4	Filter Drain & Weepholes	cu.m.	57.50	4,200.00	241,500.00
5	Structure Excavation	cu.m.	3,673.90	134.00	492,302.60
6	Embankment Construction & Compaction	cu.m.	2,677.15	860.00	2,302,349.00
7	Clearing & Grubbing	sq.m.	1,380.00	60.00	82,800.00
8	Diversion & Care of River	cu.m.	3,737.50	125.00	467,187.50
9	Dewatering	days	160.00	3,255.00	520,800.00
10	Occupational Safety and Health Program	l.s.	1.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
11	Temporary Facilities	l.s.	1.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
	<b>Sub-total A</b>				<b>25,538,885.35</b>
<b>B.</b>	<b>SLOPE PROTECTION (INTAKE STRUCTURE)</b>				
1	Class "A" Concrete	cu.m.	76.00	12,200.00	927,200.00
2	Grouted Riprap	cu.m.	114.52	6,750.00	773,010.00
3	Reinforcing Steel Bars				
3.a.	Furnishing & Stockpiling	kgs.	2,983.68	70.00	208,857.60
3.b.	Cut, Bend, & Placing	kgs.	2,983.68	17.50	52,214.40
4	Filter Drain & Weepholes	cu.m.	10.08	4,200.00	42,336.00
5	Structure Excavation	cu.m.	96.73	134.00	12,961.82
6	Embankment Construction & Compaction	cu.m.	176.90	860.00	152,134.00
7	Clearing & Grubbing	sq.m.	56.00	117.00	6,552.00
8	Diversion & Care of River	l.s.	1.00	209,664.00	209,664.00
9	Structure Backfill with Compaction	cu.m.	27.32	240.00	6,556.80
	<b>Sub-total B</b>				<b>2,391,486.62</b>
<b>C.</b>	<b>CANAL LINING &amp; CANAL STRUCTURE</b>				
1	Class "A" Concrete	cu.m.	0.76	12,200.00	9,272.00
2	Class "B" Concrete Canal Lining	cu.m.	230.78	11,200.00	2,584,736.00
3	Reinforcing Steel Bars				
3.a.	Furnishing & Stockpiling	kgs.	7,374.71	70.00	516,229.70
3.b.	Cut, Bend, & Placing	kgs.	7,374.71	17.50	129,057.43
4	Canal Excavation	cu.m.	397.74	180.00	71,593.20
5	Embankment Construction & Compaction	cu.m.	428.07	860.00	368,140.20
	<b>Sub-total C</b>				<b>3,679,028.53</b>
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>31,609,400.50</b>


Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to NIA Regional Office.

Very truly yours,

  
**RONILIO M. CERVANTES**  
 Acting Regional Manager

CONFORME:

**RAK Trading and Construction**

By:   
 Name and Signature of Authorized Representative  
 Date: July 26, 2023

